

# WRITTEN REQUEST FOR INSPECTION OR COPYING OF PUBLIC RECORDS

In compliance with the Illinois Freedom of Information Act

This original, signed FOIA form may be presented in person, mailed, emailed or faxed to the FOIA Officer at:

#### THE VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW

Lisa Goodwin 2500 East Lake Avenue Glenview, IL 60026 Phone: (847) 904-4370 Fax: (847) 724-1518

lisag@glenview.il.us

### **GLENVIEW POLICE DEPARTMENT**

Martha Hengels 2500 East Lake Avenue Glenview, IL 60026 Phone: (847) 729-5000 Fax: (847) 729-9489

mhengels@glenview.il.us

Date of request:			
Name of requestor:			
Address of requestor:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
	Fax number:		
Caroll address.			
Describe in detail below the public record address, please include that address in		a list). If the records relate to a specific	
Do you want copies of the documents? If Yes, please indicate the following: If Electronic Copies, in what format?	☐ Electronic Copies or ☐ Pa		
Is this request for a Commercial Purpose (It is a violation of the Freedom of Information without disclosing that it is for a commercial p	n Act for a person to knowingly obtail	n a public record for a commercial purpose public body. 5 ILCS 140.3.1(c)).	
Are you requesting a fee waiver?	aive any fees for copying the docume cipal purpose of the request is to acc		
The Village of Glenview will respond to to one or more of the seven (7) reasons for by the Village.	he above request within five (5) value an extension of time provided for	vorking days from the above date unless r in Section 3(d) of the Act are invoked	
Signature of requestor:	Date:		
Authorization to inspect only:	(For Office Use Only) Authorization to	inspect and copy:	
Received by:		inspect and copy.	
Completion date:			

### THE VILLAGE AND THE ILLINOIS FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

As required by Section 4 of the Act

#### REQUESTING PUBLIC RECORDS

To request access to public records, complete the application on the reverse of this document and submit it to the FOIA Officer at the Village Hall, 2500 E Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60026. This application is available via the Village Manager's Office, or our website at <a href="https://www.glenview.il.us">www.glenview.il.us</a>. Call (847) 904-4370 or (847) 729-5000 with questions.

#### **FEES**

No fees shall be charged for the first 50 pages of black and white, letter or legal sized copies requested. For 51 or more pages, the fee for black and white, letter or legal sized copies is 15 cents per page. The cost for certifying a record is \$1.

#### THE VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW

The Village is a home-rule municipal government that operates on the council-manager form of government. A seven-member Board of Trustees, elected at large by Village residents, sets policy and determines local laws and ordinances; it appoints a paid Village Manager to carry out these policies and the manage day-to-day provision of public services.

### **BOARD OF TRUSTEES (as of 2023)**

Michael Jenny, *President \** Jim Bland \* Mary W. Cooper \* Gina DeBoni \* Tim Doron \* Katie Jones \* Adam Sidoti

#### **FUNCTIONAL SUBDIVISIONS**



## **VILLAGE OFFICES AND FACILITIES**

Village Hall, 2500 East Lake Avenue \* Fire Station #6 and Headquarters, 1215 Waukegan Road \* Fire Station #7, 3507 Glenview Road \* Fire Station #8, 1901 Landwehr Road \* Fire Station #13, 831 East Lake Avenue \* Fire Station #14, 2250 Patriot Boulevard \* Police Station, 2500 East Lake Avenue \* Public Works Department, 2498 East Lake Avenue

#### VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

In 2023, the Village has 271 full-time equivalent and 24 part-time equivalent employees.

#### **TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET**

The Village of Glenview's 2023 total Operations and Maintenance budget for all funds is \$186,686,857.